petition has been received by the Council.

AND WHEHEAS the whole rateable prope: ty of
the said Town, according to the last revised assessment
roll is ~1,390,715.00;

AND WHEREAS in order to construct and complete
the said project, it will be necessary to borrow the sum
of Ten Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars ($10,400.00) on the
credit of the said Town by issuing debentures of the said
Town as herein provided;

AND WHEREAS plans, specifications and estimates
for such work have been made by IV. J. Francl & Associates
Consultin8 Engineering Ltd., Professional Engineer, whereby
the total cost of the said construction is estimated to be
Ten Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars ($10,400.00);

AND \lIERK4.Sit is estimated by the Council of
the said Town that the undernoted applicable grants and
contributions will be received by the Town of Slave Lake;

AND WHEREAS the said indebtedness is to be
repaid over a period of Five (5) years in annual instal-